

## Administration 1815 Sir Isaac Brock Way, Thorold, ON L2V 4T7 905-980-6000 Toll-free: 1-800-263-7215

## Memorandum

CL-C 106-2024

**Subject:** Niagara Transit Commission Recommended Community Member Appointment to the Niagara Transit Commission Public Advisory Committee

Date: November 21, 2024

To: Regional Council

From: Ann-Marie Norio, Regional Clerk

At its meeting held on November 19, 2024, the Niagara Transit Commission passed the following motion:

That NTC-C 24-2024, dated November 19, 2024, respecting City of Welland Community Member Appointment to the Niagara Transit Commission Public Advisory Committee, **BE RECEIVED** and the following recommendations **BE APPROVED**:

- 1. That William Barnes **BE RECOMMENDED** for appointment to the Niagara Transit Commission Public Advisory Committee as the representative for the City of Welland; and
- 2. That the recommended appointment **BE FORWARDED** to Regional Council for consideration in accordance with By-law 2022-38 being a By-law to Establish the Niagara Transit Commission as a Municipal Service Board.

As outlined in By-law 2022-38, members to the Niagara Transit Commission Public Advisory Committee shall be appointed by Regional Council in consultation with the NTC Board.

If Council is supportive of the Niagara Transit Commission recommendation for appointment the following motion would require approval:

That William Barnes **BE APPOINTED** to the Niagara Transit Commission Public Advisory Committee as the representative for the City of Welland, for the remainder of this term of Council.

Respectfully submitted and signed by	
Ann-Marie Norio	
Regional Clerk	